
W
orfr{c t+rrfiq -ilrgffifl=I€Rfm (!F{I) , qaeiltft

All lndia lnstitute of Medical Sciences (AllMS), Kalyani

Address: NH-34 connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, Nadia, West Bengal -74!245

Email: e-tende(@aiimskaivani.edu.in Ph. lYo: t$33l 2999-L575

Ref. No: | ( 3 lo-s+o]..6l Lt2L-lTender Engg) Date: 2;{.OS.ZOZS

NOA No: Nolice of Award / HVAC / Comprehensive Maintenance /2024-25/ 05 Dute: 27.05.2024

Ref E-Tender No: 3,5,61P-L2O74|Ll23-24 (&Tender- ENGGI I EIt- 02 , dated: 27.04.2023

Name of E-Tender: One year Comprehensive Maintenance and operation Contract for

HVAC System comprising of 5000 TR TRANE make centrifugal chiller at phase - 2

location and 10O0 TR CARRIER make Centrifugal Chiller at Phase * 1 location at AIIMS ,

Kalyani.

To,

M/s. CARRIER AIRCONDITIONING & RETRIGERATION LIMITED
Add: Victor Park (Smart Works Building), 2nd Floor,
Block - GN, Plot-37 12, Sector - V, Kolkata- 70009 1, West Bengal
E-mail Id : ab,hi. chakratrorty(Ocarrier. com

Dear Sir

1. With reference to your bid submitted against the above referred tender, the

competent authority has been pleased to award contract to your firm for one year

Comprehensive Maintenance and operation Contract for IIVAC System comprising of SOOO

TR TRANE make centrifugal chiller at phase - 2 location and 1OOO TR CARRIER make

Centrifugal Chiller at Phase - 1 location at AIIMS, Kalyani , aS per the quOted rate agreed

by your firm along with terms and conditions of the tender.

2. You are hereby requested to be present at AIIMS Kalyani to execute the necessary

contract agreement as per the prescribed format (Annexure - D of NIT) on the rupees

100 (rupees One hundred only) non-judicial stamp paper within 30 days from the date

of Notification of Award. The Original Agreement shall be retained by AIIMS,

kalayni.

3. The contract will be regulated as per the terms

agreement to be executed.

-ka lya

,i

i)/
ons

c

. Na.
Page...01

the tender and the

SUB: NOTIFICATION OF AWARD (NOAI

I



ffi
€rRfm r+rufiqongfdrqfrRrm (qiq) , qtepft

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS|, Kalyani

Address: NH-34 connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, Nadia, West Bengal -741245

Email: e-tender(Oaiimskalyani. edu. in Fh" ffim: {CI8s} 29SS-157$

Contlnued from paqe...Ol

4. Your firm should submit originals of all documents submitted with the Tender for
vetting, before execution of Agreement.

5. In this respect we also request you to submit the performance security in form of Bank

Guarantee as per Annexure - C of the NIT of Rs. 10, 651793.00 (Rupees Ten Lakh

Sixty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Three Only) within 15 days from the

date of NOA (in favour of: EXpCUTM DIRECTOR, ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF

MEDICAL SCIENCES, I(ALYANI, Payable at: ICICI Bank, kalyani More

Branch) from nationalized./commercial bank valid for l4 months.

6. AIIMS Kalayni reserved the right to cancel this NOA and refuse execution of contract

in the event of any violation or non-conformity with the NIT andlor impose other

terms or conditions in the agreement.
Ka/

Dr

yant
orjia

to:copy

i)
ii)
iii)
iv)
v)

Superintending Engineer, AfIMS, Kalayni , for Coordination & Execution of work
PS to Executive Director, AIIMS , kalayni for kind information to ED
PS to Deputy Director (Admin) , AIIMS , Kalayni for kind information to DD(A)
Financial Advisor, AIIMS, Kalayni , for kind information
Office Copy

Page...02


